
AMENDMENT TO 

CONTRACT FOR ELECTION SERVICES 

BETWEEN 
ELECTIONS ADMINIS'TRATOR OF ECTOR COUNTY, TEXAS 

AND 
ECTOR COUNTY INDEPENDENT SCHOOL 

Ector County Commissioners approved an increase in wages and training fee's 
for election judges, clerks and Election Day Trouble Shooters. The request was 
submitted by the Elections Administrator (Mitzi Scheible) in her yearly budget; 
which, was approved for 2009-2010 fiscal year. 

1. Amendment to (section 1, D) of the contract between Ector County Elections 
Administrator and Ector County Independent School District: 

(a.)Judges wages increased from $7.50hr. To $9.50hr 
(b.)Clerkls wages increased from $7.00hr. To $9.00hr. 

2. Amendment to (section 1, H) Election School(s) to increase stipend fee for 
attending training. 

(a.)lncrease from $10.00 to $1 5.00. 

3. Amendment to Exhibit " A  under Electronic Votincl System Programming and 
Testing: Increase of hourly wage for Election Day Trouble Shooters. 

(a.)lncrease wage from $10.50 to $15.00 (due to use of their, own vehicles and 
gas). 



If you are in agreement with these amendments to the contract; please sign below 
and return original to my office. 

"Elections Adrninistrator" 
ECTOR COUNTY ELEC-TIONS ADMINISTRATOR 

By: 
Mitzi Scheible, Elections Administrator 

Date: 

"Board President" 
ECTOR COUNTY INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT 

By: 

Date: 


